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WILDERNESS FIRST AID VENDORS LIST 
 
BSA has identified providers recognized by the following three organizations as meeting BSA’s 
requirements for WFA training: (1) American Red Cross (ARC) , (2) Emergency Care & Safety 
Institute (ECSI) , and (3) providers accredited by the American Camp Association (ACA) . 
Here is a list of WFA course providers in the DC Metropolitan area who meet these standards: 
 
PRACTITIONERS: 
Campaign Pay It Forward (ARC) 
www.campaignpayitforward.com, (833) 273-6262, Chris Noyes, chris.noyes@campaignpayitforward.com 
 
Center for Wilderness Safety (ACA)  
www.wildsafe.org, (855) 505-1700 or (703) 444-9468, Clif Castleman, clifton@wildsafe.org 
  
Emergency Response Training (ECSI) 
www.onthetrailfirstaid.com- (410) 456-6861 - Saleena DeVore - saleena@onthetrailfirstaid.com 
 
Emergency Training Resources (ECSI) 
www.ETRsafety.com– (703) 771-6092 - Larry Newell - larry.newell1@gmail.com 
 
MEDIC SOLO Disaster+Wilderness Medical School (ACA) 
www.solowfa.com- (434) 465-8733 - Matt Rosefsky - matt@solowfa.com 
 
NOLS + REI-Washington DC (ACA) 
www.rei.com/event/wilderness-first-aid-with-nols-and-rei 
 
Outdoor Preparedness Initiative-NCAC (ARC)  
www.ncacbsa.org/opi-wfa - Jonathan Bjorson - jonathan.bjorson@gmail.com 
 
Wilderness Safety Council (ACA)  
www.wfa.net - (703) 836-8905 - Chris Tate - chris@wfa.net 
 
OTHERS: 
Troop 1430 – South Riding VA (ECSI) 
Dallas Cecil - dkcecil@earthlink.net - (571) 969-1592 
Offers classes to BSA units only, in the evenings at low cost. CPR certification is not provided. 
 
Troop 420 – Leonardtown MD (ECSI)  
Richard Price - richiebob2@gmail.com - (301) 884-8962 
 
Venturing Crew 80 – Alexandria VA (ARC) 
Michael Martin (Associate Advisor) - CPRAEDFAWRFA@comcast.net  
Periodically offers Wilderness and other First Aid classes at reduced rates to BSA units. 
 

REGISTER FOR ALL CLASSES ON THE VENDORS’ WEBSITE 
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